RING ONE - ROYAL SHOW QUALIFYING RING
9.00am Start | Judge: TBC

H O RS ES I N Ribbons awarded 1st, 2nd and 3rd
Prize Money 15t - $10, 2nd = $5, 31 = $3

Pony ne 11hh

Pony 11hh ne 11.2hh

Pony 11.2hh ne 12hh

Pony 12hh ne 12.2hh

Lightweight Pony ne 12.2hh

Heavyweight Pony ne 12.2hh

. Open Pony ne 12.2hh

CHAMPION SMALL PONY (from classes 1-7)
RESERVE CHAMPION SMALL PONY

ACTION

CONVENORS:
RING ONE: Camilla Growden 0417 084 455 or
cgrowden@hotmail.com
RING TWO: Danielle Evans 0457 276 851

Noupwpye

CONDITIONS:

Entries close Wednesday 2nd October. 8. Show Hunter Pony ne 11hh

Entry fee is $2.50 per class - this is regardless of which o. Show Hunter Pony 11hh ne 11.2hh

membership option is selected. Entries will not be accepted 10. Show Hunter Pony 11.2hh ne 12hh

unless they are on the official entry form and accompanied by 11. Show Hunter Pony 12hh ne 12.2hh

fees and completed waiver forms. 12, Lightweight Show Hunter Pony ne 12.2hh

Online Entries/Membership via 13. Heavyweight Show Hunter Pony ne 12.2hh
https://showday.online/show/jamestown, closing Date 14. Open Show Hunter Pony ne 12.2hh
Wednesday 2" October CHAMPION SMALL SHOW HUNTER PONY (from classes 8-14)

Manual Entry either in Show Book, online at
https.//jamestownshow.com.au
or email entries@jamestownshow.com.au

RESERVE CHAMPION SMALL SHOW HUNTER PONY

Manual Entries will not be accepted unless they are on the 15. Pony 12.2hh ne 13hh
official entry form and accompanied by fees and completed 16. Pony 13hh ne 13.2hh
waiver forms. 17. Pony 13.2hh ne 14hh

PIC number must be included on entry form. 18. Lightweight Pony ne 14hh

19. Heavyweight Pony ne 14hh

Name of horse and rider must accompany entry form.

NASA Aggregate Trophy eligibility - please refer to front of
book. Jamestown A H & F Society is affiliated with EA & Horse
SA. All exhibitors must be members of the Jamestown AH & F
Society Inc. to compete.

20. Open Pony ne 14hh
CHAMPION LARGE PONY (from classes 15-20)
RESERVE CHAMPION LARGE PONY

21, Rider gyrs and under
Floats to enter the horse gate only and park where indicated by 22. Rider 10yrs and under 14yrs
stewards. 23. Rider 14yrs and under 18yrs
All rings to commence judging at 9.00am sharp. CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER (from classes 21 - 23)
Classes in each ring may be held if there are clashes between RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER
breed and ridden classes and will be done so at the discretion of
the convenors on the day and announced over the loudspeaker. 24. Show Hunter Pony 12.2hh ne 13hh
Ring One: 25. Show Hunter Pony 13hh ne 13.2hh
e All horses are to comply with regulations regarding 26. Show Hunter Pony 13.2hh ne 14hh
measuring. Certificates to be produced upon request. 27. Lightweight Show Hunter Pony 12.2hh ne 14hh
e All horses may only compete as a show hack or show 28. Heavyweight Show Hunter Pony 12.2h ne 14hh
hunter - not both. 29. Open Show Hunter Pony 12.2hh ne 14hh
e Horses entered in Ring One are eligible to enter led CHAMPION LARGE SHOW HUNTER PONY
breed classes only in Ring Two. (from classes 24-29)

e In the spirit of good sportsmanship, it is expected that RESERVE CHAMPION LARGE SHOW HUNTER PONY

once competitors in Ring One have come first in two

qualifying classes that they do not contest any further :: g:ttgx:z 1222;?:;222
Ring Tw:lasses. 32. Lightweight Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh
. . - 33. Heavyweight Galloway 14hh ne 15hh
° Qompetltors from Ring Two are not eligible to compete 34. Open Galloway 14hh ne 15hh
in Ring One. _ CHAMPION GALLOWAY (from classes 30 - 34)
e Specified ages are the age of the rider on the day of the RESERVE CHAMPION GALLOWAY
show.
e Pony Club events are for financial members only, in 35. Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh
Pony Club uniform. Performance cards to be produced 36. Show Hunter Galloway 14.2hh ne 15hh
upon request. 37. Lightweight Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh
e All competitors must be suitably attired and wearing an 38. Heavyweight Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 15hh
approved helmet. 39. Open Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 15hh
e Open led section: Registered and Unregistered CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER GALLOWAY (from classes 35 - 39)
horses/ponies eligible to compete in their appropriate RESERVE CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER GALLOWAY

classes.
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40. Rider 18yrs and under 21yrs
41. Rider 21yrs and under 30yrs
42. Rider 30yrs and over

CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER (from classes 40 - 42)
RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER

43. Hack 15hh ne 15.2hh

44. Hack 15.2hh ne 16hh

45. Hack 16hh ne 16.2hh

46. Hack over 162hh

47. Lightweight Hack over 15hh

48. Heavyweight Hack over 15hh

49. Open Hack over 15hh

CHAMPION HACK (from classes 43 - 49)

RESERVE CHAMPION HACK

50. Show Hunter Hack 15hh ne 15.2hh

51. Show Hunter Hack 15.2hh ne 16hh

52. Show Hunter Hack 16hh ne 16.2hh

53. Show Hunter Hack over 16.2hh

54. Lightweight Show Hunter Hack over 15hh
55. Heavyweight Show Hunter Hack over 15hh
56. Open Show Hunter Hack over 15hh

CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER HACK (from classes 50 - 56)
RESERVE CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER HACK

The Clarry Kerslake Memorial

Supreme Champion Hack
To be held at the completion of Ring One
Winner to receive sash and trophy
(Eligible if have won a Hack Champion in
Ring One)

Supreme Champion Show Hunter
Sponsored by the Growden Family
To be held at the completion of Ring One
Winner to receive sash and voucher.
(Eligible if have won a Hunter
Champion in Ring One)

The Mary Kerslake Memorial Trophy for

Supreme Champion Rider
To be held at the completion of Ring One
Winner to receive a sash and trophy
(Eligible if have won Champion Junior or Senior Rider)

RING TWO - OPEN UNAFFILIATED HACK/BREED RING
9.00am Start | JUDGE: TBC
Ribbons Awarded: 1st,2nd, and 3rd
Prize Money 15t = $10, 2nd = $5, 31 = $3

LED BREED CLASSES
57. Led Miniature Gelding
58. Led Miniature Mare
59. Led Shetland Gelding
60. Led Shetland Mare
61. Led APSB Gelding
62. Led APSB Mare
63. Led Welsh Gelding
64. Led Welsh Mare
65. Led Riding Pony Gelding
66. Led Riding Pony Mare

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

Led Thoroughbred Gelding
Led Thoroughbred Mare
Led Standardbred Gelding
Led Standardbred Mare
Led Warmblood Gelding
Led Warmblood Mare

Led Quarter Horse Gelding
Led Quarter Horse Mare
Led Heavy Horse Gelding
Led Heavy Horse Mare
Led Paint Gelding

Led Paint Mare

Led Any Other Breed Gelding
Led Any Other Breed Mare

CHAMPION LED BREED EXHIBIT (from classes 57-80)
RESERVE CHAMPION LED BREED EXHIBIT

TINY TOTS (MUST BE LED)
81. Led Handler 6 years and under
82. Led Handler 7 years and under 10 years
83. Led Hander 10 years and over
84. Smartest on Parade 6 years and under
85. Smartest on Parade 7 years and under 10 years
86. Smartest on Parade 10 years and over
87. Tiny Tots Pony ne 12hh
88. Tiny Tots Pony 12hh ne 13hh
89. Tiny Tots Pony 13hh ne 14hh
90. Prettiest Pony
o1. Hairiest Pony
92. Longest Tail
93. Rider 6 years and under
94. Rider 7 years and under 10 years
95. Rider 10 years and over

CHAMPION TINY TOTS (from classes 81-95)
RESERVE CHAMPION TINY TOTS

OPEN UNAFFILIATED RING (RIDERS OFF THE LEAD)

96.
97.
08.
99.

100.
101.
102,
103.

104.

105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
110.

111.
112,
113.
114.
115.

Smartest on Parade - Pony Club Attire
Pony Club Mount and Rider

Smartest on Parade - Hacking Attire
Pony ne 12.2hh

Pony 12.2hh ne 14hh

Galloway 14hh ne 15hh

Hack over 15hh

Local Hack (to reside in Jamestown
Council Area)

Local Rider (to reside in Jamestown
Council Area)

Pleasure Pony, Galloway or Hack
Coloured Pony, Galloway or Hack (pinto,
buckskin, palomino, appaloosa)

Best Educated Pony, Galloway or Hack
Pair of Ponies, Galloways or Hacks
Maiden Rider under 12 years

Maiden Rider 12 years and 18 years
Maiden Rider 18 years and over

Rider under 12 years

Rider 12 years and under 18 years
Rider 18 years and over

Pair of Riders (any age)

CHAMPION OPEN HORSE (from classes 99-107)
RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN HORSE

CHAMPION OPEN RIDER (from classes 110-114)
RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN RIDER
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