

CONVENORS:

RING ONE: Camilla Growden 0417 084 455 or cgrowden@hotmail.com

RING TWO: Danielle Evans 0457 276 851

CONDITIONS:

Entries close Wednesday 2nd October.

Entry fee is \$2.50 per class – this is regardless of which membership option is selected. Entries will not be accepted unless they are on the official entry form and accompanied by fees and completed waiver forms.

Online Entries/Membership via

https://showday.online/show/jamestown, closing Date Wednesday 2nd October

Manual Entry either in Show Book, online at

https://jamestownshow.com.au

or email entries@jamestownshow.com.au

Manual Entries will not be accepted unless they are on the official entry form and accompanied by fees and completed waiver forms.

PIC number must be included on entry form.

Name of horse and rider must accompany entry form.

NASA Aggregate Trophy eligibility – please refer to front of book. Jamestown A H & F Society is affiliated with EA & Horse SA. All exhibitors must be members of the Jamestown A H & F Society Inc. to compete.

Floats to enter the horse gate only and park where indicated by stewards.

All rings to commence judging at 9.00am sharp.

Classes in each ring may be held if there are clashes between breed and ridden classes and will be done so at the discretion of the convenors on the day and announced over the loudspeaker.

Ring One:

- All horses are to comply with regulations regarding measuring. Certificates to be produced upon request.
- All horses may only compete as a show hack or show hunter – not both.
- Horses entered in Ring One are eligible to enter <u>led</u> <u>breed classes only</u> in Ring Two.
- In the spirit of good sportsmanship, it is expected that once competitors in Ring One have come first in two qualifying classes that they do not contest any further classes.

Ring Two:

- Competitors from Ring Two are not eligible to compete in Ring One.
- Specified ages are the age of the rider on the day of the show.
- Pony Club events are for financial members only, in Pony Club uniform. Performance cards to be produced upon request.
- All competitors must be suitably attired and wearing an approved helmet.
- Open led section: Registered and Unregistered horses/ponies eligible to compete in their appropriate classes.

RING ONE – ROYAL SHOW QUALIFYING RING 9.00am Start | Judge: TBC

Ribbons awarded 1st, 2nd and 3rd

Prize Money 1st = \$10, 2nd = \$5, 3rd = \$3

Pony ne 11hh

1.

2. Pony 11hh ne 11.2hh

3. Pony 11.2hh ne 12hh4. Pony 12hh ne 12.2hh

5 Lightweight Pony ne 12.2hh

6. Heavyweight Pony ne 12.2hh

7. Open Pony ne 12.2hh

CHAMPION SMALL PONY (from classes 1-7) RESERVE CHAMPION SMALL PONY

8. Show Hunter Pony ne 11	hh
---------------------------	----

9. Show Hunter Pony 11hh ne 11.2hh10. Show Hunter Pony 11.2hh ne 12hh

11. Show Hunter Pony 12hh ne 12.2hh

12. Lightweight Show Hunter Pony ne 12.2hh13. Heavyweight Show Hunter Pony ne 12.2hh

14. Open Show Hunter Pony ne 12.2hh

CHAMPION SMALL SHOW HUNTER PONY (from classes 8-14) RESERVE CHAMPION SMALL SHOW HUNTER PONY

15. Pony 12.2hh ne 13hh

16. Pony 13hh ne 13.2hh

17. Pony 13.2hh ne 14hh

18. Lightweight Pony ne 14hh19. Heavyweight Pony ne 14hh

20. Open Pony ne 14hh

CHAMPION LARGE PONY (from classes 15-20) RESERVE CHAMPION LARGE PONY

21. Rider gyrs and under

22. Rider 10yrs and under 14yrs

23. Rider 14yrs and under 18yrs

CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER (from classes 21 - 23) RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER

24. Show Hunter Pony 12.2hh ne 13hh

25. Show Hunter Pony 13hh ne 13.2hh

26. Show Hunter Pony 13.2hh ne 14hh

27. Lightweight Show Hunter Pony 12.2hh ne 14hh

28. Heavyweight Show Hunter Pony 12.2h ne 14hh

29. Open Show Hunter Pony 12.2hh ne 14hh

CHAMPION LARGE SHOW HUNTER PONY

(from classes 24-29)

RESERVE CHAMPION LARGE SHOW HUNTER PONY

30. Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh

31. Galloway 14.2hh ne 15hh

32. Lightweight Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh33. Heavyweight Galloway 14hh ne 15hh

34. Open Galloway 14hh ne 15hh

CHAMPION GALLOWAY (from classes 30 - 34) RESERVE CHAMPION GALLOWAY

35. Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh36. Show Hunter Galloway 14.2hh ne 15hh

37. Lightweight Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 14.2hh

38. Heavyweight Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 15hh39. Open Show Hunter Galloway 14hh ne 15hh

CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER GALLOWAY (from classes 35 - 39)
RESERVE CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER GALLOWAY

40	Didor 19 yrs and under 24 yrs	67.	Led Thoroughbred Gelding
40.	Rider 18yrs and under 21yrs	67. 68.	
41.	Rider 21yrs and under 30yrs		Led Thoroughbred Mare
42.	Rider 30yrs and over	69.	Led Standardbred Gelding
CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER (from classes 40 - 42) RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER		70 .	Led Standardbred Mare
KESERVE	CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER	71 .	Led Warmblood Gelding
		72 .	Led Warmblood Mare
43.	Hack 15hh ne 15.2hh	73 .	Led Quarter Horse Gelding
44.	Hack 15.2hh ne 16hh	74.	Led Quarter Horse Mare
45.	Hack 16hh ne 16.2hh	75 .	Led Heavy Horse Gelding
46.	Hack over 162hh	76 .	Led Heavy Horse Mare
47 .	Lightweight Hack over 15hh	77 .	Led Paint Gelding
48.	Heavyweight Hack over 15hh	78 .	Led Paint Mare
49.	Open Hack over 15hh	79 .	Led Any Other Breed Gelding
CHAMPION HACK (from classes 43 - 49)		80.	Led Any Other Breed Mare
RESERVE CHAMPION HACK		CHAMPI	ON LED BREED EXHIBIT (from classes 57-80)
		RESERVI	E CHAMPION LED BREED EXHIBIT
50.	Show Hunter Hack 15hh ne 15.2hh		
51 .	Show Hunter Hack 15.2hh ne 16hh	TINY TOTS (MUST BE LED)	
52.	Show Hunter Hack 16hh ne 16.2hh	81.	Led Handler 6 years and under
53.	Show Hunter Hack over 16.2hh	82.	Led Handler 7 years and under 10 years
54.	Lightweight Show Hunter Hack over 15hh	83.	Led Hander 10 years and over
55.	Heavyweight Show Hunter Hack over 15hh	84.	Smartest on Parade 6 years and under
56.	Open Show Hunter Hack over 15hh	85.	Smartest on Parade 7 years and under 10 years
CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER HACK (from classes 50 - 56)		86.	Smartest on Parade 10 years and over
RESERVE CHAMPION SHOW HUNTER HACK		87.	Tiny Tots Pony ne 12hh
		88.	Tiny Tots Pony 12hh ne 13hh

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

The Clarry Kerslake Memorial Supreme Champion Hack

To be held at the completion of Ring One Winner to receive sash and trophy (Eligible if have won a Hack Champion in Ring One)

Supreme Champion Show Hunter

Sponsored by the Growden Family
To be held at the completion of Ring One
Winner to receive sash and voucher.
(Eligible if have won a Hunter
Champion in Ring One)

The Mary Kerslake Memorial Trophy for Supreme Champion Rider

To be held at the completion of Ring One Winner to receive a sash and trophy (Eligible if have won Champion Junior or Senior Rider)

RING TWO – OPEN UNAFFILIATED HACK/BREED RING 9.00am Start | JUDGE: TBC

Ribbons Awarded: 1st,2nd, and 3rd **Prize Money** 1st = \$10, 2nd = \$5, 3rd = \$3

LED BREED CLASSES

57. 58.	Led Miniature Gelding Led Miniature Mare
59.	Led Shetland Gelding
60.	Led Shetland Mare
61. 62.	Led APSB Gelding Led APSB Mare
63.	Led Welsh Gelding
64.	Led Welsh Mare
65.	Led Riding Pony Gelding
66.	Led Riding Pony Mare

OPEN UNAFFILIATED RING (RIDERS OFF THE LEAD)

CHAMPION TINY TOTS (from classes 81-95)

RESERVE CHAMPION TINY TOTS

Tiny Tots Pony 13hh ne 14hh

Rider 6 years and under

Rider 10 years and over

Rider 7 years and under 10 years

Prettiest Pony

Hairiest Pony

Longest Tail

96.	Smartest on Parade – Pony Club Attire			
97.	Pony Club Mount and Rider			
98.	Smartest on Parade - Hacking Attire			
99.	Pony ne 12.2hh			
100.	Pony 12.2hh ne 14hh			
101.	Galloway 14hh ne 15hh			
102.	Hack over 15hh			
103.	Local Hack (to reside in Jamestown			
	Council Area)			
104.	Local Rider (to reside in Jamestown			
	Council Area)			
105.	Pleasure Pony, Galloway or Hack			
106.	Coloured Pony, Galloway or Hack (pinto,			
	buckskin, palomino, appaloosa)			
107.	Best Educated Pony, Galloway or Hack			
108.	Pair of Ponies, Galloways or Hacks			
109.	Maiden Rider under 12 years			
110.	Maiden Rider 12 years and 18 years			
111.	Maiden Rider 18 years and over			
112.	Rider under 12 years			
113.	Rider 12 years and under 18 years			
114.	Rider 18 years and over			
115.	Pair of Riders (any age)			
CHAMPION OPEN HORSE (from classes 99-107)				
RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN HORSE				